
REVISED MEETING NOTICE 
 

June 11, 2009 
 
MEMORANDUM TO: Jeffrey Cruz, Chief 
   ESBWR/ABWR Projects Branch 1 
   Division of New Reactor Licensing 
   Office of New Reactors 
 
FROM:   Ilka T. Berrios, Project Manager     /RA/ 
   ESBWR/ABWR Projects Branch 1 
   Division of New Reactor Licensing 
   Office of New Reactors 
 
SUBJECT:  FORTHCOMING PARTIALLY CLOSED MEETING WITH GE-HITACHI 

NUCLEAR ENERGY AMERICAS LLC (GEH) REGARDING 
CONTROL ROOM HABITABILITY AREA  

 
DATE & TIME: June 23, 2009 
   9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. 
    
LOCATION:  GE-Hitachi Nuclear Energy Americas, LLC 
   1299 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
   Suite 900 
   Washington, DC  20004 
 
PURPOSE:  GEH will present and discuss Control Room Habitability Area Analysis. 
 
 
CATEGORY 1: * This is a Category 1 Meeting.  The public is invited to observe this 

meeting and will have one or more opportunities to communicate 
with the NRC after the business portion, but before the meeting is 
adjourned.  Members of the public who wish to attend are 
encouraged to telephone or e-mail the contact listed below. 

 
The NRC staff reviewed the meeting topics and concluded that some 
of the information is security related SUNSI material and is 
necessary to facilitate discussion throughout the meeting.  
Therefore, the part of the meeting will be closed to the public.  The 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) plans to issue a meeting 
summary.  The enclosure provides the tentative agenda. 
 

CONTACT:  Ilka Berrios, NRO/DNRL 
   301-415-3179 
   Ilka.Berrios@nrc.gov 
 
*Commission’s Policy Statement on “Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings,” 
  (67 Federal Register 36920), May 28, 2002. 
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PARTICIPANTS: NRC     GEH 
   I. Berrios, NRO   R. Wachowiak 
   A. Cubbage, NRO   R. Kingston, et al. 
   M. Snodderly, NRO 
   E. Forrest, NRO, et al. 

    
 
Docket No.: 52-0010 
 
Enclosure: 
As stated 
 
cc:  See next page 
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TENTATIVE AGENDA 
GENERAL ELECTRIC-HITACHI  (GEH) MEETING WITH NRC 

JUNE 23, 2009 
 
 
 
9:00 a.m. - 9:05 a.m.  Opening Remarks & Introductions 
 
9:05 a.m. - 10:00 a.m.  GEH general discussion of the licensing basis for CRHA analysis 
 
10:00 a.m. - 10:30 a.m.  Discussion on Use of CONTAIN analysis for ESBWR licensing 

basis for CRHA* 
 
10:30 a.m. - 10:45 a.m. Break 
 

10:45 a.m. - 11:45 a.m.  Continue Discussion on Use of CONTAIN analysis for ESBWR 
    licensing basis for CRHA* 

 
11:45 a.m. -12:45 p.m. Lunch 
 
12:45 p.m. - 2:30 p.m.  Discussion on Use of Supporting GOTHIC analysis for CR Air 

Mixing * 
 
2:30 p.m. - 2:45 p.m.  Break 
 
2:45 p.m.- 3:45 p.m.  Summary of CRHA analysis results* 
  
3:45 p.m.   Adjourn 
 
*Closed Session 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Enclosure 
 



DC GE - ESBWR Mailing List       (Revised 05/20/2009) 
 
cc: 
Ms. Michele Boyd 
Legislative Director 
Energy Program 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy 
  and Environmental Program 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC  20003 
       
Mr. Tom Sliva 
7207 IBM Drive 
Charlotte, NC  28262 
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Email 
aec@nrc.gov  (Amy Cubbage) 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
art.alford@ge.com   (Art Alford) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
bevans@enercon.com   (Bob Evans) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
cberger@energetics.com   (Carl Berger) 
charles.bagnal@ge.com 
charles@blackburncarter.com   (Charles Irvine) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com   (Edward W. Cummins) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
dan1.williamson@ge.com   (Dan Williamson) 
Daniel.Chalk@nuclear.energy.gov   (Daniel Chalk 
david.hinds@ge.com   (David Hinds) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
David.piepmeyer@ge.com   (David Piepmeyer) 
donaldf.taylor@ge.com   (Don Taylor) 
erg-xl@cox.net   (Eddie R. Grant) 
Frostie.white@ge.com   (Frostie White) 
gcesare@enercon.com   (Guy Cesare) 
GEH-NRC@hse.gsi.gov.uk  (Geoff Grint) 
george.honma@ge.com   (George Honma) 
GovePA@BV.com   (Patrick Gove) 
greshaja@westinghouse.com  (James Gresham) 
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke) 
hickste@earthlink.net   (Thomas Hicks) 
hugh.upton@ge.com   (Hugh Upton) 
james.beard@gene.ge.com   (James Beard) 
james.gleason@ge.com   (James Gleason) 
jeff.waal@ge.com   (Jeff Waal) 
jerald.head@ge.com   (Jerald G. Head) 
Jerold.Marks@ge.com   (Jerold Marks) 
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. Gutierrez) 
Jim.Kinsey@inl.gov  (James Kinsey) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio) 
JJNesrsta@cpsenergy.com  (James J. Nesrsta) 
joel.Friday@ge.com   (Joel Friday) 
John.O'Neill@pillsburylaw.com   (John O'Neill) 
john.sorensen@ge.com   (John Sorensen) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
junichi_uchiyama@mnes-us.com   (Junichi Uchiyama) 
kimberly.milchuck@ge.com   (Kimberly Milchuck) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
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kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lchandler@morganlewis.com   (Lawrence J. Chandler) 
lee.dougherty@ge.com 
lou.lanese@ge.com   (Lou Lanese) 
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
Marvin.Smith@dom.com   (Marvin L. Smith) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
mwetterhahn@winston.com   (M. Wetterhahn) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
pareez.golub@ge.com   (Pareez Golub) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com   (Paul Gaukler) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
peter.yandow@ge.com   (Peter Yandow) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
rick.kingston@ge.com   (Rick Kingston) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
RKTemple@cpsenergy.com   (R.K. Temple) 
Russell.Wells@Areva.com   (Russell Wells) 
sabinski@suddenlink.net   (Steve A. Bennett) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
sara.andersen@ge.com   (Sara Anderson) 
SauerB@BV.com   (Robert C. Sauer) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
stephan.moen@ge.com   (Stephan Moen) 
steven.hucik@ge.com   (Steven Hucik) 
tdurkin@energetics.com   (Tim Durkin) 
timothy1.enfinger@ge.com   (Tim Enfinger) 
tom.miller@hq.doe.gov   (Tom Miller) 
trsmith@winston.com   (Tyson Smith) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
VictorB@bv.com   (Bill Victor) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
wayne.cutright@ge.com   (Wayne Cutright) 
wayne.marquino@ge.com   (Wayne Marquino) 
whorin@winston.com   (W. Horin) 
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